
Voorhees University (7-17) -vs- CIU (SC) (13-22)
3/31/2026 at Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jt Stanley (1-1)
Loss: DeMarcus Williams (0-2)
HBP: DeMarcus Williams, Austin Trapp
PB: George Taylor (3), Jemarious Burns (2)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Voorhees University 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 4 5
CIU (SC) 5 5 0 3 4 1 X 18 16 3

Voorhees University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaiden Godette ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaylon Sanders rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Farrell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Darius Keyton lf 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Jayden Clay 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jaden Johnson 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Rashad Hutchings dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
George Taylor c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jemarious Burns c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Reginald Faison pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raekwon Wedderburn cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
DeMarcus Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Melvin Sauls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deundra Lathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jorge Pena-Romero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 4 3 1 3 2

HR: Darius Keyton (1)
CS: Darius Keyton (1)
HBP: Jaden Johnson (1)
E: Jaiden Godette (4); Jaden Johnson (1)

CIU (SC) 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kai Smith ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Guthrie ss 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Jennings Greene lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
    Quinn Jackson rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Daniel Sidoti dh 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
    Kaleb Robor ph 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
Corbin Wright 1b 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Ethan Hynicka 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Aiden Pomnitz cf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Ian D'Amico cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Hunter Cheslak 3b/1b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
    Gavin Creede 1b 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Maddux Smith rf 3 1 2 1 1 1 2
    Cooper Dyar lf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Eli Musgraves 2b 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
    Cameron Farnsworth 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
David Mora c 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Chance Weathersbee c 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Jt Stanley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabrial Rottier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Trapp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Denton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Merck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 18 16 13 11 4 14

2B: Maddux Smith (1); Chance Weathersbee (1)
SH: Aiden Pomnitz (1)
SF: Daniel Sidoti (1); Kaleb Robor (1)
SB: Jennings Greene (1); Cooper Dyar (1)
HBP: Corbin Wright (1)
E: Aaron Guthrie (2); Trevor Merck (1)
DP: 1

Voorhees University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeMarcus Williams (L, 0-2) 1.0 6 5 5 1 0 2 0 1 0 8 11 3 0 42
Melvin Sauls 1.0 1 5 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 5 10 1 1 42
Deundra Lathan 2.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 3 42
Jorge Pena-Romero 1.0 3 5 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 8 12 0 2 53
Lucas Brown 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 20
Totals 16 18 12 11 4 6 0 1 0 35 50 8 6 199

CIU (SC) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jt Stanley (W, 1-1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 3 25
Gabrial Rottier 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 19
Austin Trapp 1.0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 5 1 2 18
Chase Denton 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Trevor Merck 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 19
Totals 4 4 4 1 3 1 0 1 0 25 27 6 10 81



 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Voorhees University - Top of 1st VOO CIU
Jaiden Godette popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jaylon Sanders grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 0
Ethan Farrell flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 0 0

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 1st VOO CIU
Kai Smith singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Kai Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jennings Greene singled to right center (1-1 BK); Kai Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Daniel Sidoti flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BFKFBFF); Kai Smith scored. 0 1
Jennings Greene stole second. 0 1
Corbin Wright hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 1
Aiden Pomnitz singled through the right side, advanced to second on an error by 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Corbin
Wright advanced to third; Jennings Greene scored. 0 2
Hunter Cheslak singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Aiden Pomnitz
advanced to third; Corbin Wright scored. 0 3
Hunter Cheslak advanced to third on a wild pitch; Aiden Pomnitz scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Maddux Smith doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Hunter Cheslak scored. 0 5
Eli Musgraves flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 5
David Mora walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Quinn Jackson pinch ran for David Mora. 0 5
Kai Smith singled through the left side (0-0); Quinn Jackson advanced to second; Maddux Smith advanced
to third. 0 5
Jennings Greene flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 5

Voorhees University - Top of 2nd VOO CIU
David Mora to c for Quinn Jackson. 0 5
Darius Keyton singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 5
Jayden Clay flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 5
Darius Keyton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 5
Jaden Johnson grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBS). 0 5

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 2nd VOO CIU
Melvin Sauls to p for DeMarcus Williams. 0 5
Daniel Sidoti walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Corbin Wright walked (3-0 BBBB); Daniel Sidoti advanced to second. 0 5
Aiden Pomnitz grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Corbin Wright advanced to second; Daniel Sidoti
advanced to third. 0 5
Hunter Cheslak reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Daniel Sidoti scored. 0 6
Hunter Cheslak advanced to second; Corbin Wright advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 6
Maddux Smith walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 6
Maddux Smith advanced to second; Hunter Cheslak advanced to third; Corbin Wright scored on a passed
ball, unearned. 0 7
Maddux Smith advanced to third; Hunter Cheslak scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 8
Eli Musgraves reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (2-1 BKB); Maddux Smith scored, unearned. 0 9
Eli Musgraves advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
David Mora singled to right field (3-1 BBKB); Eli Musgraves advanced to third. 0 9
Quinn Jackson pinch ran for David Mora. 0 9
Quinn Jackson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
Kai Smith popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 9
Quinn Jackson advanced to third; Eli Musgraves scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 10
Jennings Greene walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 10
Daniel Sidoti struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 10

Voorhees University - Top of 3rd VOO CIU
David Mora to c for Quinn Jackson. 0 10



Aaron Guthrie to ss for Kai Smith. 0 10
Quinn Jackson to lf for Jennings Greene. 0 10
Rashad Hutchings flied out to cf (0-0). 0 10
George Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 10
Raekwon Wedderburn grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 3rd VOO CIU
Deundra Lathan to p for Melvin Sauls. 0 10
Jemarious Burns to c for George Taylor. 0 10
Corbin Wright flied out to rf (0-0). 0 10
Aiden Pomnitz walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 10
Hunter Cheslak struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 10
Maddux Smith singled to left field (0-0); Aiden Pomnitz advanced to second. 0 10
Eli Musgraves grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 0 10

Voorhees University - Top of 4th VOO CIU
Ethan Hynicka to 3b for Corbin Wright. 0 10
Ian D'Amico to cf for Aiden Pomnitz. 0 10
Hunter Cheslak to 1b. 0 10
Gabrial Rottier to p for Jt Stanley. 0 10
Jaiden Godette grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 10
Jaylon Sanders grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 10
Ethan Farrell flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 10

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 4th VOO CIU
David Mora walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 10
Cooper Dyar pinch ran for David Mora. 0 10
Cooper Dyar stole second. 0 10
Aaron Guthrie singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Cooper Dyar scored. 0 11
Quinn Jackson singled up the middle (2-1 BSB); Aaron Guthrie advanced to second. 0 11
Daniel Sidoti singled to right field (0-1 F); Quinn Jackson advanced to second; Aaron Guthrie advanced to
third. 0 11
Ethan Hynicka reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Daniel Sidoti out at second ss to 2b; Quinn
Jackson advanced to third; Aaron Guthrie scored. 0 12
Ian D'Amico reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BKB); Ethan Hynicka out at second ss to 2b; Quinn
Jackson scored. 0 13
Hunter Cheslak singled to left field (0-0); Ian D'Amico advanced to second. 0 13
Maddux Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFFBS). 0 13

Voorhees University - Top of 5th VOO CIU
Ethan Hynicka to 2b. 0 13
Cameron Farnsworth to 3b for Eli Musgraves. 0 13
Chance Weathersbee to c for Cooper Dyar. 0 13
Darius Keyton singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 0 13
Austin Trapp to p for Gabrial Rottier. 0 13
Jayden Clay walked (3-1 BBBKB); Darius Keyton advanced to second. 0 13
Jaden Johnson hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Jayden Clay advanced to second; Darius Keyton advanced to third. 0 13
Jaden Johnson advanced to second; Jayden Clay advanced to third; Darius Keyton scored on a wild pitch. 1 13
Rashad Hutchings out at first 1b to p, RBI (3-2 KFBBFB); Jaden Johnson advanced to third; Jayden Clay
scored. 2 13
Jemarious Burns grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Jaden Johnson scored. 3 13
Raekwon Wedderburn flied out to rf (0-0). 3 13

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 5th VOO CIU
Jorge Pena-Romero to p for Deundra Lathan. 3 13
Cameron Farnsworth singled up the middle (1-2 BKS). 3 13
Chance Weathersbee reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Cameron Farnsworth out at second 3b to 2b. 3 13



Chance Weathersbee advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 13
Aaron Guthrie walked (3-2 BBFBSFB). 3 13
Quinn Jackson walked (3-1 BKBBB); Aaron Guthrie advanced to second; Chance Weathersbee advanced to
third. 3 13
Kaleb Robor pinch hit for Daniel Sidoti. 3 13
Quinn Jackson advanced to second; Aaron Guthrie advanced to third; Chance Weathersbee scored on a wild
pitch. 3 14
Kaleb Robor reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Quinn Jackson advanced to third; Aaron
Guthrie scored. 3 15
Ethan Hynicka reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Kaleb Robor advanced to second; Quinn
Jackson scored, unearned. 3 16
Ian D'Amico singled through the left side (0-1 S); Ethan Hynicka advanced to second; Kaleb Robor
advanced to third. 3 16
Gavin Creede pinch hit for Hunter Cheslak. 3 16
Gavin Creede walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKBB); Ian D'Amico advanced to second; Ethan Hynicka advanced to
third; Kaleb Robor scored, unearned. 3 17
Cooper Dyar pinch hit for Maddux Smith. 3 17
Cooper Dyar struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 3 17
Cameron Farnsworth reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Gavin Creede advanced to second; Ian D'Amico
out at third 3b unassisted. 3 17

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Voorhees University - Top of 6th VOO CIU
Gavin Creede to 1b. 3 17
Chase Denton to p for Austin Trapp. 3 17
Quinn Jackson to rf. 3 17
Cooper Dyar to lf. 3 17
Jaiden Godette reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 3 17
Jaylon Sanders reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Jaiden Godette out at second 1b to ss. 3 17
Ethan Farrell grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Jaylon Sanders out on the play. 3 17

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 6th VOO CIU
Chance Weathersbee doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 17
Chance Weathersbee advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 17
Aaron Guthrie walked (3-2 FBBKFBFB). 3 17
Lucas Brown to p for Jorge Pena-Romero. 3 17
Quinn Jackson popped up to 2b (1-2 BKF). 3 17
Kaleb Robor flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Chance Weathersbee scored. 3 18
Ethan Hynicka singled to right field (2-2 KBKFB); Aaron Guthrie advanced to third. 3 18
Ian D'Amico fouled out to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 3 18

Voorhees University - Top of 7th VOO CIU
Trevor Merck to p for Chase Denton. 3 18
Darius Keyton homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 4 18
Jayden Clay grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 18
Jaden Johnson struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 18
Rashad Hutchings singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (3-2 BKBSB). 4 18
Jemarious Burns reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BKF); Rashad Hutchings advanced to third. 4 18
Reginald Faison pinch ran for Jemarious Burns. 4 18
Raekwon Wedderburn struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKSS). 4 18

CIU (SC) - Bottom of 7th VOO CIU
Jemarious Burns to c for Reginald Faison. 4 18


